The following table summarizes the estimated potential impact on Empire Life of a change in global equity
markets. Empire Life uses a 10% increase or decrease in equity markets as a reasonably possible
change in equity markets. The Company has also disclosed the impact of a 20% increase or decrease in
Empire Life’s equity market sensitivity. The amounts in the following table include the effect of Empire
Life’s general fund equity risk economic hedging program. For segregated fund guarantees the level of
sensitivity is highly dependent on the level of the stock market at the time of performing the estimate. If
period end equity markets are high relative to market levels at the time that segregated fund policies were
issued, the sensitivity is reduced. If period end equity markets are low relative to market levels at the time
that segregated fund policies were issued, the sensitivity is increased.

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (all dollar figures in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts and where otherwise stated)

44 E-L Financial Corporation Limited

The amounts shown below represent the impact on shareholders’ net income, including segregated fund
guarantees.

June 30, 2020 June 30, 2019

Effect on
shareholders’

net income(1)

Effect on
shareholders’

OCI

Effect on
shareholders’

net income(1)

Effect on
shareholders’

OCI
Empire Life

10% increase  $  17,215  $  3,179  $  13,635  $  2,798
10% decrease  $  (42,568)  $  (3,179)  $  (16,880)  $  (2,798)
20% increase  $  123,286  $  6,358  $  31,067  $  5,597
20% decrease  $  (151,073)  $  (6,358)  $  (84,750)  $  (5,597)

(1) Includes the estimated impact on fee income net of trailer commissions after tax for a three month period.

Concentration of common equity holdings

E-L Corporate’s largest exposure to common equities relates to its investment in associates of $259,586
(December 31, 2019 – $332,359) which represents 5% (December 31, 2019 – 6%) of E-L Corporate’s
total assets.

The following table identifies the concentration of common equity holdings within investments - insurance:

Empire Life
June 30

2020
December 31

2019
Exposure to the ten largest common share holdings $ 627,980 $ 648,049
As a percentage of the segment’s total cash and investments  6 %  7 %